

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore the 3rd March, 2020

ORDER

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-22 Consequent upon the directions of the authority, a One-Week Police - Prosecution Cooperation Training for Prosecutors and Investigation Officers, in collaboration with UNODC is scheduled to be held on *March 09 to 13, 2020* at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following prosecutors shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name of Officers	Designation	Working Place
1.	Mr. Abid Hussain	DDPP	Gujranwala
2.	Mr. Muhammad Shahzad	DDPP	Gujranwala
3.	Mr. Asif Ali	ADPP	Gujranwala
4.	Mr. Ch. Khurram Shahzad	ADPP	Gujranwala
5.	Mr. Arshad Ali	ADPP	Gujranwala
6.	Mr. Waqar Ahmed	ADPP	Gujrat
7.	Rana Muhammad Kamran Akbar Khan	ADPP	Gujrat
8.	Mr. Omar Farooq Tayyab	DDPP	Hafizabad
9.	Mr. Hassan Raza	ADPP	M.B. Din
10.	Mr. Faisal Hayat	ADPP	M.B. Din
11.	Mr. Muhammad Naeem Tahir	DDPP	Narowal
12.	Mr. Muhammad Ijaz	DDPP	Sialkot

Participants are intimated to report on Monday, March 09, 2020 at 08:30 AM at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, Street # 3, Shah Jamal, Lahore.

Hostel accommodation, subject to availability, shall be provided to the outstation participants.

__Sd__ Director

Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. District Public Prosecutor Gujranwala / Gujrat / Hafizabad / M.B. Din / Narowal / Sialkot
- 5. Syed Wagas Shah, Programme Manager Prosecution and Judiciary, UNODC
- 6. Office Copy